
FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 19 MAR 2023

R1 19 Mar 2023 | Lyon-Parilly | PREMIER PAS MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
7:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	

SKIMBLESHANKS (FR)
LOYAL PRINCE (FR)
AQUILA VOLANTE (FR)
ROYAL GOLD RUN (FR)
MARIE MANCINI (IRE)
BUCKLE UP BABY (IRE)
JEEZ LOUISE
GALGAN (FR)
LUNA D’ORO (FR)
MADAME LA MARQUISE (FR)

58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

1
8
2
6
7
3
5
9
10
4

D BOCHE
A NICCO  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
H BOUTIN  1.5 
M GUYON
S PLANQUE
A ORANI
B MARIE
A LEMAITRE
T TRULLIER

L GADBIN
D CHENU
G BIETOLINI
C H PLISSON
F VERMEULEN
F GUYADER
F GUYADER
S CULIN
A SANGLARD
T RICHARD

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SKIMBLESHANKS (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Boche WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Red Confiture (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Loggia/a Jacob

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 LOYAL PRINCE (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Palace Prince (GER) Dam: Bering Empress (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Peilley Besset

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 AQUILA VOLANTE (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Hunza Dancer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Pietrangelo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 ROYAL GOLD RUN (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay cl fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Armelle D’haguenet (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 19 MAR 2023

5 MARIE MANCINI (IRE) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Sees (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 BUCKLE UP BABY (IRE) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Planque WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Velveteen (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme T Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 JEEZ LOUISE Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Bint Aldar (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme T Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 GALGAN (FR) Trainer: S Culin Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Donjuan Triumphant (IRE) Dam: Gleditsia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Ferrand/l Joulie/ec Bridault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 LUNA D’ORO (FR) Trainer: A Sanglard Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: African Hobby (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Ricignuolo/b Mekki/a Sanglard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 MADAME LA MARQUISE (FR) Trainer: T Richard Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Bahiamy (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Bayoux/mme K Richard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 19 MAR 2023

R2 19 Mar 2023 | Lyon-Parilly | PAUL LONDE STAKES
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
8:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 144
	 2	 341
	 3	
	 4	 01
	 5	 13

I AM SOVEREIGN (FR)
TORNEO (FR)
WILLY WINNER (FR)
COOL HEART (FR)
AMELIELYMPIQUE (IRE)

57
57
57
57
55.5

5
4
1
3
2

M GUYON
J B EYQUEM
G CONGIU
P BAZIRE
A ORANI

J REYNIER
J C ROUGET
J GAUVIN
S KOBAYASHI
J REYNIER

3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
C
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1

$13,160
$14,038
$0
$4,425
$12,873

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 I AM SOVEREIGN (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,160
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Irish Song (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/22 (237 Days)
Owner: P Anastasiou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 25Jul22	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Famoso	 1:33.40		  ..........nk...............................Tarbes
4 of 6	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Belouni	 1:43.50		  ........... 6.................................Vichy
4 of 7	 08Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Una Stonda	 1:50.07		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely

2 TORNEO (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,038
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Abbronzatissima (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/02/23 (32 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Antonio Caro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 28Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Alcatoser	 2:13.39		  ........ 3½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 8	 18Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Rising Up	 1:37.77		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 9	 15Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Shelby	 2:05.10		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau

3 WILLY WINNER (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Robin Du Nord Dam: Lilly Well (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Jean-paul Gauvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 COOL HEART (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,425
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Heart Sprinkled (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/02/23 (21 Days)
Owner: T Yoshida

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 56	 $--	 Belinskov	 1:56.79		  ......... 17.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 26Feb23	 MCC	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Garibaldi	 2:33.97		  ........... 7..........................Machecoul
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5 AMELIELYMPIQUE (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $12,873
Jockey: A Orani WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Celebre (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/11/22 (117 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 To Ten Meters	 2:13.93		  ........... 6...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 4	 02Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 55	 $--	 Al Barq	 2:05.79		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 19 MAR 2023

R3 19 Mar 2023 | Lyon-Parilly | CHARLES GIRAUDON STAKES
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 012137
	 2	 642230
	 3	 705158
	 4	 136258
	 5	 243
	 6	 452139
	 7	 051

LAOS (FR)
GREYM (FR)
BYFORD (FR)
PLAIN BEAU
COPPER (IRE)
SUPER QUARTZ (FR)
WILLAMETTE VALLEY (IRE)

62
59.5
59
59
57
56
55.5

2
3
7
6
4
1
5

M VELON  1.5 
M GUYON
T TRULLIER
A MOLINS  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
A NICCO  1.5 
H JOURNIAC

C ESCUDER
H PANTALL
Y BONNEFOY
J PHELIPPON
A SANGLARD
M M S-LACAILLE
F GRAFFARD

5
4
6
8
4
4
4

G
M
G
G
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
FR
IRE

88
--
91
--
--
--
79

	17-�4�-1-3
	10-�2�-3-2
	17-�4�-3-1
	34-�4�-4-8
	 3-�0�-1-1
	16-�2�-6-2
	 3-�1�-0-0

$58,988
$50,751
$49,748
$65,963
$10,210
$42,954
$8,937

	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 LAOS (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 17-4-1-3 Prize Money: $58,988
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Amarinda (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-4-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-3 Last Win: 16/01/23 (62 Days)
Owner: A De Lanfranchi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Narcos	 2:46.08		  ........... 5...............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 10	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 60	 $--	 Johen	 2:08.90		  ......... hd............................ Marseille 
1 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Craps	 2:20.69		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 6	 07Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Belgian Prince	 2:41.51		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 11	 26Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Mika D’o	 2:49.58		  ......... 50................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 GREYM (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 10-2-3-2 Prize Money: $50,751
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59.5 Good: 6-2-3-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-3-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Ymlaen (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 9-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 06/05/22 (317 Days)
Owner: Mme J Clee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 07Jul22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 S Saadi	 55.5	 $--	 Pendulum Valley	 2:37.69		  ........ 4½...............................Nantes
2 of 7	 26Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Hypotenus	 2:19.80		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 7	 21Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Percy Shelley	 2:17.96		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
3 of 13	 07Oct22	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Babala	 2:08.86		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
15 of 18	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	17]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Flyingbeauty	 2:08.26		  ...... 10¼......................Fontainebleau

3 BYFORD (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 7 Total: 17-4-3-1 Prize Money: $49,748
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 59 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 7-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Verba (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/01/23 (58 Days)
Owner: Mme C Arnaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 17	 13Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	16]	 M Fleury	 56	 $--	 Central Park West	 1:37.58		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Thirsty	 2:38.92		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 20Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Pouchin	 55	 $--	 Tauran Shaman	 2:38.58		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 07Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 60	 $--	 Always Welcome	 2:42.47		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 11	 26Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Mika D’o	 2:49.58		  ......... 50................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 PLAIN BEAU Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 6 Total: 34-4-4-8 Prize Money: $65,963
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 7-2-0-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

8yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Thewayyouare (USA) Dam: Preveza (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-4 Last Win: 04/10/22 (166 Days)
Owner: G Caggiula

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 09Oct22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Quick Flash	 2:49.94		  ....... Lhd.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 10	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	10]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Quick Flash	 2:35.24		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Planque	 57.5	 $--	 Rue Des Irlandais	 2:23.60		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $--	 Berkane	 3:04.29		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Lighted Glory	 2:14.50		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 COPPER (IRE) Trainer: A Sanglard Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,210
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: Kortoba (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Des Dragons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 05Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Facteur Cheval	 1:43.72		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 6	 08May22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Carini	 1:41.06		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 11	 03Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Nikovo	 1:51.35		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne

6 SUPER QUARTZ (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 1 Total: 16-2-6-2 Prize Money: $42,954
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 9-0-4-1 Track: 3-0-2-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Ushuaia Quatz (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-1 Last Win: 23/12/22 (86 Days)
Owner: Rolland Capozzi /michele Blanc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 10Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Alerio	 2:46.39		  ........... 7.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 9	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 60.5	 $--	 Virtus	 2:50.00		  ......... hd...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 10	 23Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 59.5	 $--	 Red Joy	 3:23.64		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 A Nicco	 62	 $--	 Black Milord Tavel	 3:47.05		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 10	 02Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 A Nicco	 61	 $--	 Boum Boum Boum	 2:36.13		  ...... 15¼....................... Lyon La Soie

7 WILLAMETTE VALLEY (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,937
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Fire Lily (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/07/22 (233 Days)
Owner: C Bernick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 16	 18Sep21	 GOW	turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 S Foley	 58	 $13	 History	 1:41.19		  ......... 13..................kept on one pace
5 of 15	 01Jul22	 BEL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 T Madden	 58.5	 $15	 Perotan	 2:42.84		  ........ 4¾......................no impression
1 of 17	 29Jul22	 GAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	20]	 S Foley	 58.5	 $9	 Ark	 2:44.22		  ..........nk................................ all out
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R4 19 Mar 2023 | Lyon-Parilly | BROTTEAUX HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 493740
	 2	 800004
	 3	 208468
	 4	 138003
	 5	 843654
	 6	 553523
	 7	 228368
	 8	 089659
	 9	 450633
	10	 160404
	11	 668099
	12	 605000
	13	 098721

PINK BIRTHDAY (FR)
KARKHOV (IRE)
TARCENAY (IRE)
JUST YOU AND ME
MOKO (FR)
PUMPY GIRL (FR)
SAMAYA (FR)
LADY MAG (FR)
CROCUS BORGET (FR)
COMMANDEUR (FR)
ZINZICHERA
CRAZYVORES (FR)
SUPERIOR BADOLAT (IRE)

60
59
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56
54
54
54
53.5
52.5
51

5
3
4
11
8
10
2
1
9
6
7
12
13

A DAIFI  3.5 
C LECOEUVRE
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
M VELON  1.5 
A POUCHIN
A ORANI
N MARTEL  2.5 
M GUYON
T TRULLIER
S MAILLOT
G CONGIU
A NICCO  0.5 

J GAUVIN
F VERMEULEN
C MARTINON
MME R PHILIPPON
C ESCUDER
S EVENO
P COTTIER
C MARTINON
A SANGLARD
J PHELIPPON
N PERRET
C MARTINON
J ANDREU

4
5
8
10
6
5
4
6
5
7
11
4
6

M
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
G
M
M
G

FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
54
60
--
--
--
60
--
56
--
--
57

	14-�0�-1-1
	13-�0�-2-1
	116-�10�-8-7
	96-�9�-8-14
	50-�3�-8-5
	23-�1�-3-5
	19-�0�-3-2
	40-�5�-1-2
	10-�0�-0-2
	39-�2�-4-3
	87-�10�-4-9
	15-�0�-0-0
	33-�3�-1-1

$12,725
$13,094
$109,966
$135,502
$68,607
$32,163
$15,457
$51,663
$4,778
$39,065
$110,598
$10,471
$27,050

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	48-�6�-2-2
	30-�3�-5-2
	21-�1�-2-1
	13-�0�-3-4
	1-�0�-0-0
	16-�2�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	19-�0�-2-1
	50-�8�-3-5
	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 PINK BIRTHDAY (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 5 Total: 14-0-1-1 Prize Money: $12,725
Jockey: A Daifi (a3.5) WT: 60 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Pink Perpetue (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Baguenault De Puchesse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Air Sea	 2:06.25		  ...... 11½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 12	 08Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Tafser	 2:13.90		  ........... 4....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 10	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Kiss Queen	 2:16.20		  ........ 6¾....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 14	 24Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 A Daifi	 55.5	 $--	 Gideon Grey	 2:14.10		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 15	 02Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 4]	 A Daifi	 56.5	 $--	 Pages	 2:12.50		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie

2 KARKHOV (IRE) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 3 Total: 13-0-2-1 Prize Money: $13,094
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Akrivi (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 05Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 Sparklia	 1:30.61		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 16Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Crublet	 58	 $--	 Mang’seko	 1:27.97		  ........ 9¾............................ Deauville
14 of 17	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	16]	 M Nobili	 57	 $--	 Rakan	 1:32.17		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 31Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Morsan	 1:32.65		  ........ 9½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 7	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 My Lenny	 2:40.24		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely

3 TARCENAY (IRE) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 4 Total: 116-10-8-7 Prize Money: $109,966
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 41-4-1-3 Track: 15-1-1-1

8yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 24-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 48-6-2-2
Sire: Slickly Dam: Kikinda (FR) J+H: 19-4-2-0 Turf: 87-8-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 58-3-5-3 Last Win: 23/04/22 (330 Days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 25Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	13]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59.5	 $--	 Perfect Rose	 2:18.70		  ...... 12¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 18	 02Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	17]	 D Santiago	 60	 $--	 Voila Pourquoi	 2:45.26		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 10	 08Feb23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $--	 Ako Casanova	 2:49.97		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
6 of 10	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 7]	 A Daifi	 60	 $--	 Aborigene	 2:30.90		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 10	 21Feb23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 59.5	 $--	 Capable	 2:53.42		  ........ 5¼............................ Marseille

4 JUST YOU AND ME Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 11 Total: 96-9-8-14 Prize Money: $135,502
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 37-5-3-7 Track: 9-2-0-2

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 31-1-3-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-3-5-2
Sire: Mr Sidney (USA) Dam: Mermaids Quay (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 71-7-6-13 Soft/Heavy: 37-1-2-7 Last Win: 24/10/22 (146 Days)
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 15Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Rousseau	 58.5	 $--	 Kalaos	 2:29.80		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
8 of 14	 20Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 L Rousseau	 60	 $--	 Kundrie	 2:44.86		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 09Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Guedj-gay	 57.5	 $--	 Morandi First	 2:33.20		  ...... 21¾...................................Pau
13 of 13	 24Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 Semillante	 2:36.00		  ........ 8½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 12	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Superior Badolat	 2:44.06		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
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5 MOKO (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 50-3-8-5 Prize Money: $68,607
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 16-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-1-2-1
Sire: Amarillo (IRE) Dam: Allez Hongkong (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 46-3-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 33-2-7-4 Last Win: 15/04/22 (338 Days)
Owner: M Escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 C Banz	 58.5	 $--	 Wiebke	 2:54.70		  .......... ½............................ Marseille 
3 of 13	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Ficha Limpia	 2:53.24		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
6 of 18	 02Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Voila Pourquoi	 2:45.26		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 10	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 6]	 C Banz	 58.5	 $--	 Aborigene	 2:30.90		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 12	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Superior Badolat	 2:44.06		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely

6 PUMPY GIRL (FR) Trainer: S Eveno Barrier: 10 Total: 23-1-3-5 Prize Money: $32,163
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-3-4
Sire: Vision D’etat Dam: Pump Pump Daisy (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-2-3 Last Win: 11/09/21 (554 Days)
Owner: S Eveno

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Tornaldo	 2:15.30		  ........ 3¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 13	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Laquyood	 2:34.60		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 12	 12Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 E Hardouin	 59	 $--	 Embajadores	 2:21.30		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 13	 24Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Semillante	 2:36.00		  ........... 1....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 10	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $--	 Aborigene	 2:30.90		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 SAMAYA (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 2 Total: 19-0-3-2 Prize Money: $15,457
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56 Good: 11-0-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Frissonante (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Eyermann/mme S Lapios

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 23Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Maquignon	 2:32.85		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 13	 09Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Marceline Desjy	 2:26.69		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Wolfmaster	 2:50.14		  ........... 3............................ Marseille 
6 of 13	 07Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Sixunion	 2:41.94		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
8 of 12	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 Superior Badolat	 2:44.06		  ........ 5½................... Marseille-Borely

8 LADY MAG (FR) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 1 Total: 40-5-1-2 Prize Money: $51,663
Jockey: N Martel (a2.5) WT: 54 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-0-1
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Seal Bay (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 30-4-1-2 Last Win: 13/01/22 (430 Days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 09Feb22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Nicco	 58	 $--	 Bowling Green	 2:50.95		  ...... 12½............................ Marseille 
9 of 15	 24Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 A Nicco	 60	 $--	 Libre	 2:56.19		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
6 of 10	 15Mar22	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Nicco	 53.5	 $--	 Moputo	 3:38.29		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 15	 18Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Nicco	 56.5	 $--	 Anecdotic	 3:11.64		  ........ 5¼......................Fontainebleau
9 of 16	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	12]	 A Nicco	 58.5	 $--	 Garigliano	 2:54.82		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly

9 CROCUS BORGET (FR) Trainer: A Sanglard Barrier: 9 Total: 10-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,778
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Bella Donna Borget (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J D’ersu / A Sanglard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Monnier	 58.5	 $--	 Moremi	 2:36.90		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 14	 09Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 54	 $--	 Morandi First	 2:33.20		  ...... 23¾...................................Pau
6 of 11	 24Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	11]	 E Puillet-roda	 60.5	 $--	 Seiry	 3:35.00		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 10	 08Feb23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Yellow Samba	 2:48.62		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille 
3 of 10	 21Feb23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Capable	 2:53.42		  ........ 1¼............................ Marseille

10 COMMANDEUR (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 6 Total: 39-2-4-3 Prize Money: $39,065
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 54 Good: 21-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-0-2-1
Sire: Sinndar (IRE) Dam: Shivera (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 36-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-1 Last Win: 13/08/22 (218 Days)
Owner: Jul  phelippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Le Levreur	 68	 $--	 Tounmy	 2:44.20		  ........ 4¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
13 of 18	 16Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Shawbak	 2:32.79		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 6	 10Feb23	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 59	 $--	 Saint Nicolas	 3:34.36		  ........... 9....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 16	 24Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Cashforpassover	 2:57.29		  ...... 11¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 6	 02Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Zarica	 2:37.79		  ........... 8....................... Lyon La Soie
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11 ZINZICHERA Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 7 Total: 87-10-4-9 Prize Money: $110,598
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 53.5 Good: 31-4-0-4 Track: 23-5-1-4

11yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 16-4-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 50-8-3-5
Sire: Centennial (IRE) Dam: Naghaland (FR) J+H: 9-0-2-3 Turf: 72-8-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 42-2-4-2 Last Win: 18/04/22 (335 Days)
Owner: Jc Sarais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 15Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Kalaos	 2:29.80		  ........ 7¾............................ Toulouse
8 of 14	 02Dec22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Jardin Bleu	 2:43.50		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse
12 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 D Gibello Sacco	 58	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ........ 8¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 18	 02Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 D Gibello Sacco	 58	 $--	 Voila Pourquoi	 2:45.26		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 12	 27Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 D Gibello Sacco	 59.5	 $--	 Beb’s	 2:27.05		  ........ 7¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

12 CRAZYVORES (FR) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 12 Total: 15-0-0-0 Prize Money: $10,471
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 52.5 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Alex The Winner (USA) Dam: First Fleet (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Martinon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 09Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Marceline Desjy	 2:26.69		  ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 13	 21Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Hardouin	 53	 $--	 Speed Ball	 2:04.80		  ...... 10¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
15 of 16	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	11]	 M Germain	 51.5	 $--	 Kisswood	 1:52.60		  ........ 9¼....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 14	 02Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Congiu	 58	 $--	 Senepark	 2:14.92		  ...... 11¾....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 12	 14Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Congiu	 55	 $--	 Joyeux Malpic	 1:53.16		  ...... 15¼....................... Lyon La Soie

13 SUPERIOR BADOLAT (IRE) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 13 Total: 33-3-1-1 Prize Money: $27,050
Jockey: A Nicco (a0.5) WT: 51 Good: 14-2-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

6yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 13-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Royal Fortune (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 26-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/03/23 (13 Days)
Owner: Mme L Millet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Banz	 56	 $--	 Moon Flower	 2:06.26		  ...... 11¼............................ Marseille 
8 of 14	 25Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 55	 $--	 Lovely Dolly	 2:21.07		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 10	 08Feb23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 51	 $--	 Yellow Samba	 2:48.62		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille 
2 of 12	 27Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 52.5	 $--	 Beb’s	 2:27.05		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 12	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Congiu	 51	 $--	 Monfrere	 2:44.06		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely


